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NEW STUDENTS
First-Time-In-College

Florida Community College Transfers
Other Undergraduate Transfers

ALL STUDENTS
Level

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

2nd BA

Total Undergraduate
Master's

Doctoral

Total Graduate
Unclassified

Total Headcount Enrollment

Gender
Female
Male

Ethnicity

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Native American
White
International

Not reported

Spring 2006

Final Enrollment

112
785
360

Full-time
1,974
1,882
2,842
3,774

148
10,620
1,031
368
1,399
80
12,099

Full-time
7,043
5,056

Full-time
559
1,950
1,818

34

6,944
762

32

Part-time
502
756

2,131
4,018
561
7,968
1,744
239
1,983
2,310
12,261

Part-time
7,746
4,515

Part-time
545
2,232
2,026

33

7,106
292

27

Total
2,476
2,638
4,973
7,792
709
18,588
2,775
607
3,382
2,390
24,360

Total
14,789
9,571

Total
1,104
4,182
3,844
67
14,050
1,054
59

%
10%
11%
20%
32%

3%
76%
11%

3%
14%
10%

100%

%
61%
39%

%
5%
17%
16%
0.3%
58%
4%
0.2%
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Residency

Florida
Non-Florida (U.S.)
Non-U.S.

College

Arch, Urban & Public Affairs
Arts & Letters
Business
Education
Engineering
Honors College
Nursing
Science
Unclassified
Undecided

Primary Campus
Boca Raton

Davie

Tower

John D. MacArthur
Treasure Coast
SeaTech
Commercial
Off-Campus

Average Age
First-Time-In-College
All Undergraduate
All Graduate

Total

22,813
1,199
348

Undergraduate
1,691
3,455
5,213
2,220
1,233

336
847
2,636
0

957

Total
16,886
3,780
724
1,516
826

50

574

20
26
34

Average Semester Credit Hours Enrolled For

First-Time-In-College
All Undergraduate
All Graduate

Enrolled Status
First-Time-In-College
All Undergraduate
All Graduate

Source: Final Student Data Course File

Revised: August 15, 2006

114
10.7
6.7

Full-time
76%
57%
41%

years old
years old
years old

94%
5%
1%

Graduate
284
442
862
806
279

0
275
434

0

0

%
69%
16%

3%
6%
3%
0.2%
0.02%
2%

Part-time
24%
43%
59%
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Florida Counties

Broward
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade

Total
1,975
3,897
6,075
3,026
1,512

336
1,122
3,070
2,390

957

10,166
8,378
1,226

%
8%
16%
25%
12%
6%
1%
5%
13%
10%
4%
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