

Spring 2006

Final Enrollment

NEW STUDENTS

First-Time-In-College 112
Florida Community College Transfers 785
Other Undergraduate Transfers 360

ALL STUDENTS

Gender

Not reported

Level	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Freshman	1,974	502	2,476	10%
Sophomore	1,882	756	2,638	11%
Junior	2,842	2,131	4,973	20%
Senior	3,774	4,018	7,792	32%
2nd BA	148	561	709	3%
Total Undergraduate	10,620	7,968	18,588	76%
Master's	1,031	1,744	2,775	11%
Doctoral	368	239	607	3%
Total Graduate	1,399	1,983	3,382	14%
Unclassified	80	2,310	2,390	10%
Total Headcount Enrollment	12,099	12,261	24,360	100%

Female	7,043	7,746	14,789	61%
Male	5,056	4,515	9,571	39%
Ethnicity	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Asian	559	545	1,104	5%
Black	1,950	2,232	4,182	17%
Hispanic	1,818	2,026	3,844	16%
Native American	34	33	67	0.3%
White	6,944	7,106	14,050	58%
International	762	292	1,054	4%

32

Part-time

27

Total

59

%

0.2%

Full-time

1 of 3 5/26/2016 7:23 AM

Residency	Total	%	Florida Countie	S
Florida	22,813	94%	Broward	10,166
Non-Florida (U.S.)	1,199	5%	Palm Beach	8,378
Non-U.S.	348	1%	Miami-Dade	1,226

College	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total	%
Arch, Urban & Public Affairs	1,691	284	1,975	8%
Arts & Letters	3,455	442	3,897	16%
Business	5,213	862	6,075	25%
Education	2,220	806	3,026	12%
Engineering	1,233	279	1,512	6%
Honors College	336	0	336	1%
Nursing	847	275	1,122	5%
Science	2,636	434	3,070	13%
Unclassified	0	0	2,390	10%
Undecided	957	0	957	4%

Primary Campus	Total	%
Boca Raton	16,886	69%
Davie	3,780	16%
Tower	724	3%
John D. MacArthur	1,516	6%
Treasure Coast	826	3%
SeaTech	50	0.2%
Commercial	4	0.02%
Off-Campus	574	2%

Average Age

First-Time-In-College 20 years old All Undergraduate 26 years old All Graduate 34 years old

Average Semester Credit Hours Enrolled For

First-Time-In-College 11.4
All Undergraduate 10.7
All Graduate 6.7

Enrolled Status	Full-time	Part-time
First-Time-In-College	76%	24%
All Undergraduate	57%	43%
All Graduate	41%	59%

Source: Final Student Data Course File

Revised: August 15, 2006

2 of 3 5/26/2016 7:23 AM

Boca Raton | Dania Beach | Davie | Fort Lauderdale | Harbor Branch | Jupiter | Treasure Coast

Privacy Policy | University Regulations and Policies | Emergency Information | Get Help | Contact Us

An Equal Opportunity/Equal Access Institution © Copyright 2016. Florida Atlantic University. Last Modified 8/26/12

3 of 3 5/26/2016 7:23 AM